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IT & CYBER LAW

𝐍𝐀𝐌𝐄 𝐎𝐅 𝐓𝐇𝐄 𝐂𝐀𝐍𝐃𝐈𝐃𝐀𝐓𝐄 (𝐏𝐋𝐄𝐀𝐒𝐄 𝐄𝐍𝐓𝐄𝐑 𝐘𝐎𝐔𝐑 𝐅𝐔𝐋𝐋 𝐍𝐀𝐌𝐄) *

𝐏𝐋𝐀𝐂𝐄 𝐎𝐅 𝐓𝐇𝐄 𝐂𝐀𝐍𝐃𝐈𝐃𝐀𝐓𝐄 *
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𝗣𝗟𝗘𝗔𝗦𝗘 𝗪𝗔𝗧𝗖𝗛 𝗧𝗛𝗘 𝗢𝗡𝗟𝗜𝗡𝗘 𝗖𝗟𝗔𝗦𝗦𝗘𝗦 𝗖𝗔𝗥𝗘𝗙𝗨𝗟𝗟𝗬 𝗔𝗡𝗗 𝗡𝗢𝗧𝗘 𝗗𝗢𝗪𝗡 𝗜𝗧 𝗜𝗡 𝗬𝗢𝗨𝗥 𝗗𝗜𝗔𝗥𝗬
𝗕𝗘𝗙𝗢𝗥𝗘 𝗦𝗘𝗡𝗗𝗜𝗡𝗚 𝗧𝗛𝗘 𝗔𝗡𝗦𝗪𝗘𝗥𝗦

https://youtu.be/hGgfJcdOEiU

https://youtu.be/Ea-yGQZ72Eo
https://youtu.be/nKK4yJk3LNw

1 point

2001

2000

2003

2002

1 point

65

65-D

67

70

𝐏𝐋𝐄𝐀𝐒𝐄 𝐄𝐍𝐓𝐄𝐑 𝐘𝐎𝐔𝐑 𝐖𝐇𝐀𝐓'𝐒 𝐀𝐏𝐏 𝐍𝐎( 𝐉𝐎𝐈𝐍𝐄𝐃 𝐈𝐍 𝐓𝐇𝐄 𝐒𝐀𝐈 𝐄𝐃𝐍 𝐎𝐂𝐓 𝐊𝐄𝐑𝐀𝐋𝐀 𝐆𝐑𝐎𝐔𝐏) *

Q.1. In which year India’s IT Act came into existence? *

Q.2. Under which section of IT Act, stealing any digital asset or information is written a
cyber-crime *

https://www.google.com/url?q=https://youtu.be/hGgfJcdOEiU&sa=D&source=editors&ust=1631860715264000&usg=AFQjCNHWnAVh7JeED6c9_9KMFHwNx1mZvQ
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://youtu.be/Ea-yGQZ72Eo&sa=D&source=editors&ust=1631860715265000&usg=AFQjCNEHLxFchIHqmaQOenAtDf4rnKHCTg
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://youtu.be/nKK4yJk3LNw&sa=D&source=editors&ust=1631860715265000&usg=AFQjCNHLQ2ByvNoSTvhG3ZWMQMnDB1GgCQ


1 point

IT Act, 2007

Advanced IT Act, 2007

IT Act, 2008

Advanced IT Act, 2008

1 point

Putting antivirus into the victim

Stealing data

Stealing hardware components

Cracking or illegally hack into any system

1 point

Section 65

Section 66

Section 68

Section 70

Q.3. What is the updated version of the IT Act, 2000? *

Q.4. What type of cyber-crime, its laws and punishments does section 66 of the
Indian IT Act holds? *

Q.5. Accessing computer without prior authorization is a cyber-crimes that come
under____ *



1 point

1 lakh

2 lakh

3 lakh

5 lakh

1 point

Section 66

Section 67

Section 68

Section 69

1 point

1 years

2 years

3 years

5 years

Q.6. Any cyber-crime that comes under section 66 of IT Act, the accused person gets
fined of around Rs ________ *

Q.7. Any digital content which any individual creates and is not acceptable to the
society, it’s a cyber-crime that comes under _________ of IT Act. *

Q.8. How many years of imprisonment can an accused person face, if he/she comes
under any cyber-crime listed in section 66 of the Indian IT Act, 2000? *



1 point

cyber-warfare

cyber-security act

data-backup

cyber-crime

1 point

section 67-A

section 67-B

section 67-C

section 67-D

1 point

Section 66

Section 67

Section 68

Section 69

Q.9. Download copy, extract data from an open system done fraudulently is treated as
_________ *

Q.10. IT Act 2008 make cyber-crime details more precise where it mentioned if
anyone publishes sexually explicit digital content then under ___________ of IT Act,
2008 he/she has to pay a legitimate amount of fine. *

Q.11. Using spy cameras in malls and shops to capture private parts of any person
comes under _______ of IT Act, 2008. *



1 point

2

3

4

5

1 point

2 years

3 years

4 years

5 years

1 point

section 66

section 67

section 72

section 79

Q.12. If anyone publishes sexually explicit type digital content, it will cost that person
imprisonment of _________ years. *

13. Using of spy cameras in malls and shops to capture private parts of any person
comes under section 67 of IT Act, 2008 and is punished with imprisonment of
___________ *

Q.14. Misuse of digital signatures for fraudulent purposes comes under __________ of
IT Act. *



1 point

section 66-A, 2000

section 66-B, 2008

section 67, 2000

section 66-A, 2008

1 point

Database hacking

Data leakage

Data cracking

Data revealing

1 point

67 C

67 A

67 B

67 D

Q.15. Sending offensive message to someone comes under _____________ of the
Indian IT Act ______ *

Q.16. _____________ is the illicit transmission of data from inside an organization or
personal system to an external location or recipient. *

Q.17. Child pornography is an offence under section ________. *



1 point

Section 66 D

Section 66 C

Section 66 F

Section 66 B

1 point

Virus

Spoofing

Spam

Worms

1 point

Credit card fraud

Cyber theft

Internet time theft

Cyber stalking
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Q.18. Which section of IT Act deals with the punishment for cheating by imprisonment
by using computer resource ? *

Q.19. The receiving of unsolicited bulk emails is known as ________ *

Q.20. Repeated act of harassment or threatening behaviour is called *
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